# Fees and Charges

**Part Free of Authorization** 

Regional Airport Schwäbisch Hall EDTY







# 2. PART FREE OF AUTHORIZATION B

## **PART 3 AIR TRAFFIC SERVICES**

For Schwäbisch Hall airfield, an Aerodrome Flight Information Service (AFIS) has been designated as a necessary air navigation service in accordance with Annex 2 of the Air Navigation Services Arrival and Departure Charges Regulation (FSAAKV) dated August 9, 2021. Accordingly, air navigation service charges are levied for the use of air navigation services and facilities by aircraft during arrival and departure (Charge Category 2). The unit of measurement for Charge Category 2 is the landing.

The rate charged for the use of air navigation services by an aircraft in Charge Category 2 is determined annually by the Federal Supervisory Authority for Air Navigation Services. The amount of the applicable air navigation service charge is calculated based on the aircraft's maximum allowable take-off weight. A corresponding fee notice is issued for the collection of the air navigation service charge.

## **PART 4 RENTALS**

The Adolf Würth Airport offers the possible to rent a conference room for business meetings, discussions, or training sessions. The conference room can accommodate up to 15 people with theater-style seating. The rental price includes a projector, a screen, and a flipchart.

| Definition                                | Price plus VAT |
|---|----------------|
| Daily rental conference room (8 hours)    | 150,00€        |
| Coffee and drinks flat-rate for 5 persons | 20,00€         |

#### **ENTGELTORDNUNG - GENEHMIGUNGSFREIER TEIL**

Dokumenten Nummer: Verantwortlich:

AMSEL-ADM-DOC-187 Kossatz, Denise Letzte Aktualisierung Version:



# **PART 5 AIRCRAFT DE-ICING**

Deicing at the Schwäbisch Hall airport is performed with a Stalder Typhoon deicing vehicle with a capacity of 5000 liters of water and 4000 liters of deicing fluid. Soley Typ II deicing fluid from Clariant (Safewing MP II) is used for the deicing of aircraft. The deployment of the deicing vehicle is carried out in accordance with the current edition of the deicing and winter services rules of the Schwäbisch Hall Airport

Per deicing process, up to 30 minutes of deicing:

Deicing fluid per liter:

Water per liter:

€ 280.00 plus VAT.

Available upon request or see website. Available upon request or see website.

#### **ENTGELTORDNUNG - GENEHMIGUNGSFREIER TEIL**

Dokumenten Nummer: Verantwortlich: AMSEL-ADM-DOC-187 Kossatz, Denise Letzte Aktualisierung Version:



## **PART 6 GROUND HANDLING SERVICES**

A basic handling fee is charged for general services related to aircraft ground handling. This fee generally applies to aircraft over 5,700 kg MTOM and includes marshalling and parking on the apron, crew transport between the aircraft and the GAT, use of the GAT and pilot lounge, as well as access to the Wi-Fi network.

Additional ground handling services are listed in the following table:

| Definition                                    | Price plus VAT  |
|---|-----------------|
| Basis Handling 5.701 kg until 14.000 kg       | 95,00€          |
| Basis Handling above 14.001 kg                | 135,00€         |
| Hangar for up to 1.499 kg                     | 15,00€          |
| Hangar 1.500 kg until 1.999 kg                | 20,00€          |
| Hangar 2.000 kg until 5.700 kg                | 45,00€          |
| Hangar above 5.701 kg                         | 75,00€          |
| Towing until 1.999 kg                         | 25,00€          |
| Towing 2.000 kg until 5.700 kg                | 55,00€          |
| Towing above 5.701 kg                         | 95,00€          |
| Passenger and luggage handling per person     | 8,00€           |
| Customs per aircraft                          | 15,00€          |
| Trash disposal, small/large                   | 15,00 €/30,00 € |
| GPU Provisioning including 30 minutes of use  | 110,00€         |
| GPU further 30 minutes of use                 | 75,00 €         |
| Catering                                      | On request      |
| Coffee per liter                              | 20,00€          |
| Hot water per liter                           | 6,50€           |
| Ice cubes per Kg                              | 8,00€           |
| Toilet Service (Waste Disposal) per Operation | 115,00€         |
| Toilet Service (fresh water) per Operation    | 45,00€          |

If ground handling services are requested and administered more than 30 minutes prior to the regular aerodrome opening times, an additional early handling fee of €100,00 will be charged per half an hour.

# **ENTGELTORDNUNG - GENEHMIGUNGSFREIER TEIL**

Dokumenten Nummer: Verantwortlich: AMSEL-ADM-DOC-187 Kossatz, Denise Letzte Aktualisierung Version:



# **PART 7 VEHICLES AND SERVICES**

| Definition (Price per 30-minute unite begun)                   | Price plus VAT      |
|--|---------------------|
| Firefighting service plus personnel                            | 80,00€              |
| Working hours personnel  | 45,00€              |
| Breathing Apparatus (per deployment)                           | 75,00€              |
| Cleaning of Protective Gear (per set)                          | 53,00€              |
| Recovery Operation   | Depending on effort |
| Provision of Fire CAT 4 per Flight Movement                    | 240,00€             |
| Provision of Fire CAT 5 per Flight Movement                    | 300,00 €            |
| Provision of Fire CAT 5 per Flight Movement                    | 520,00€             |
| Fire Protection During Refueling with Passengers or Patient on | 110,00              |
| Board (per deployment)   |                     |
| Sweeper-Blower Vehicle (plus personnel)                        | 80,00               |
| Case Tractor (plus personnel)                                  | 45,00               |
| John Deere Lawn Mower/Snow Removal (plus personnel)            | 25,00               |
| Fendt Tractor (plus personnel)                                 | 60,00               |
| De-Icing Fluid Sprayer   | 40,00               |
| Elevating work platform (plus personnel)                       | 15,00               |
| Forklift (plus personnel)                                      | 25,00               |
| Snow Plow (small/large)  | 10,00 € / 15,00 €   |
| Granulate Spreader   | 10,00€              |
| Runway De-Icing Fluid (liquid)                                 | See website         |
| Runway De-Icing Agent (granulate)                              | See website         |
| Small Quantity Surcharge for Fuel Truck (< 200 liters)         | 50,00€              |

Additional services, such as maintenance and cleaning work, are available upon request.